

**2019 STORM SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (SUSSEX LN)**

| Bids Received: April 12, 2019 at 11:00 a.m. |          |   |      |                    | Bidder #1  |               | Bidder #2   |               |
|---|----------|---|------|--------------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
|   |          |   |      |                    | Buteyn-Peterson Cosnt. Co., Inc.<br>N7337 Dairyland Drive<br>Sheboygan, WI 53083 |               | Super Excavators, Inc.<br>N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue<br>Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 |               |
| Line No.                                    | Item No. | Item Description                        | Unit | Approx. Quantities | Unit Bid Price   | Amount Bid    | Unit Bid Price  | Amount Bid    |
| 1   | 01001    | TRAFFIC CONTROL                         | LS   | 1                  | \$ 10,500.00   | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 2   | 02002    | SILT FENCE                              | LF   | 100                | \$ 4.00  | \$ 400.00     | \$ 2.00   | \$ 200.00     |
| 3   | 02003    | EROSION BALES                           | EACH | 5                  | \$ 50.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 15.00  | \$ 75.00      |
| 4   | 02005    | INLET PROTECTION                        | EACH | 6                  | \$ 125.00  | \$ 750.00     | \$ 70.00  | \$ 420.00     |
| 5   | 03110    | REMOVE PIPE                             | LF   | 15                 | \$ 20.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 40.00  | \$ 600.00     |
| 6   | 05475    | 48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE             | EACH | 3                  | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 7   | 05485    | 2'X3' STORM INLET                       | EACH | 1                  | \$ 2,900.00  | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 2,700.00   |
| 8   | 05503    | PVC STORM SEWER SUMP LATERAL PIPE       | LF   | 460                | \$ 111.00  | \$ 51,060.00  | \$ 185.00   | \$ 85,100.00  |
| 9   | 05508    | 8 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE             | LF   | 35                 | \$ 135.00  | \$ 4,725.00   | \$ 220.00   | \$ 7,700.00   |
| 10  | 05512    | 12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE            | LF   | 545                | \$ 125.00  | \$ 68,125.00  | \$ 200.00   | \$ 109,000.00 |
| 11  | 05955    | STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING  | LF   | 100                | \$ 1.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 18.00  | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 12  | 05990    | CAST IN PLACE MANHOLE                   | EACH | 1                  | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 13  | 05991    | STORM SEWER SUMP LATERAL CONNECTION     | EACH | 13                 | \$ 225.00  | \$ 2,925.00   | \$ 850.00   | \$ 11,050.00  |
| 14  | 07130    | 30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER       | LF   | 200                | \$ 70.00   | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 75.00  | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 15  | 07304    | 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK                | SF   | 650                | \$ 9.00  | \$ 5,850.00   | \$ 20.00  | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 16  | 07306    | 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE        | SF   | 150                | \$ 10.50   | \$ 1,575.00   | \$ 21.00  | \$ 3,150.00   |
| 17  | 08010    | MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY           | SY   | 2510               | \$ 1.50  | \$ 3,765.00   | \$ 2.00   | \$ 5,020.00   |
| 18  | 08065    | HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING                   | SY   | 100                | \$ 65.00   | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 81.00  | \$ 8,100.00   |
| 19  | 08203    | HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S              | TON  | 55                 | \$ 200.00  | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 222.00   | \$ 12,210.00  |
| 20  | 08105    | HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H              | TON  | 60                 | \$ 200.00  | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 222.00   | \$ 13,320.00  |
| 21  | 08403    | PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING                  | SY   | 2510               | \$ 1.00  | \$ 2,510.00   | \$ 1.25   | \$ 3,137.50   |
| 22  | 14003    | TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT | SY   | 120                | \$ 35.00   | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 12.00  | \$ 1,440.00   |
| 23  | 14005    | TOPSOIL & SOD                           | SY   | 60                 | \$ 45.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 23.00  | \$ 1,380.00   |
| 24  | 14301    | EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A  | SY   | 60                 | \$ 5.00  | \$ 300.00     | \$ 2.16   | \$ 129.60     |
|   |          |   |      |                    | <b>TOTAL:</b>  | \$ 218,835.00 |   | \$ 322,532.10 |

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$70,000.00  
 Recommend rejecting the bid.